FORM PTO-1595	08-03-2001			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
RE							demark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101799	839		original doc	uments	or copy	thereof	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name a	nd Addres	s of receiving	g Party(	ies):		
James R. Matson 6530 Clearhaven Circle Dallas, Texas 75248	5/01 Nar	ne: Im	munocept,	L.L.C.			. PTO	
Citizenship: United States of America							200	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?						72	<b>`</b>
X Yes No	Stre	et Addre	ess:				20	
Nature of conveyance:		1800	0 10th Stre	et, Suite 300			т-	
X Assignment Merger								
. Security Agreement Change of Other	f Name City	: Plan	0	State: Tex	as	Zip:	75074	1
Execution Date:	,		name(s) &			Yes	X	No
1st Inventor: July 19, 2001; 2nd Inventor: July 6, 200	$\frac{01}{}$ add	ress(es)	attached?	<i>)</i>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		10	40	) 		<b>5 2001</b>		
If this document is being filed together with a near. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent	,	application is	: July 2	3, 2001		
	Additional Number(s	) attache	ed?			Yes	X	No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total n	umber of a	pplications a	nd pate	nts invo	olved: 2	
Name: Thomas R. Felger	7.	Total F	ee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.	00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclose	d				
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 600			Authori	zed to be cha	rged to	deposit	account	t 
	8.	Deposi	t account r	umber:				
City: Dallas		No. 02-	0384 of B	aker Botts L.I	L.P.			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		(Attach E	Ouplicate Cop	y of this page if	paying b	y deposit	account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.					<del></del>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information	is true	and correc	et and any att	ached c	opy is a	ı	
true copy of the original document.	mar Stal	4		247	ULY	200	1	
I nomas R. Feiger		4	<u></u>	<u> 24J</u>	$\frac{1}{2}$	200	<u> </u>	,,-
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	/	مراسم نسماریط	ing cover she	Date		Γ	4
OMP No 0651 0011 (ovn 4/04)	Total nu <del>m</del> i	er or pa	ges merud	ing cover sinc				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this p	ortion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required covers								
	missioner of Patent an		marks					
	Box Assignmen Washington, D.C.							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated t	o average about 30 minutes	ner docun	nent to be rec	s burden estimat	e to the t	reviewin J.S. Pater	g the docu	ment Iemarl 1 -

AUS01:250117.1

Patents Only Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 067062.0121

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional name (individual)
Patrice A. Lee
91 Autumn Court

Erie, Colorado 80516

Citizenship: United States of America

AUS01:250117.1

PAGE 05 002

07/86/2001 08:44 3034498829

RP.

067062.0121

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, Immunocept, L.L.C. a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 1800 10th Street, Suite 300, Plano, Texas 75074, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORS, for and in consideration of One Pollar (\$1.80) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, We will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

07/19/01 09:10 FAX 512 322 2688 3034498829 07/66/2001 00:44

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. RPI

Ø 003 PAGE 07/07

067062,0121

2

Title of Invention:

HEMOFILTRATION SYSTEMS, METEODS AND DEVICES USED

Date filed:

TO TREAT INFLAMMATORY MEDITATOR

RELATED DISEASE

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

James R. Matson

Residence (City, County, State): Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

Date:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Patrice A. Lee

Residence (City, County, State): Erie, Boulder County, Colorado

Date: